Election: 2010 General
Jurisdiction: Kendall County, IL
Date: 2010-11-02 00:00:00
Registered Voters: 62556
Ballots Cast: 30355

Voter Turnout: 49%

Active Precincts: 76

Precinct: OSWEGO 23(Voter Turnout: 47% - Total Registered Voters: 616)

Contest: CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT

Candidate Name Total Votes
YES (NON) 148
NO (NON) 95

Contest: UNITED STATES SENATOR (6 year term)

Candidate Name Total Votes
MARK STEVEN KIRK (REP) 149
ALEXANDER "ALEXI" GIANNOULIAS (DEM) 116

MIKE LABNO (LIB) 11
LeALAN M. JONES (GRN) 6
WRITE-IN (NON) 3

Contest: UNITED STATES SENATOR (Unexpired term)

Candidate Name Total Votes
MARK STEVEN KIRK (REP) 145
ALEXANDER "ALEXI" GIANNOULIAS (DEM) 112

MIKE LABNO (LIB) 10
LeALAN M. JONES (GRN) 8
WRITE-IN (NON) 3

Contest: GOVERNOR & LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

Candidate Name Total Votes
B. BRADY \\ J. PLUMMER (REP) 149

P. QUINN \\ S. SIMON (DEM) 109

S. COHEN \\ B. SWILLEY (IND) 16

R. WHITNEY \\ D. CRAWFORD (GRN) 9

L. GREEN \\ E. RUTLEDGE (LIB) 2
WRITE-IN (NON) 0

Vote %
60.91
39.09

Vote %
52.28
40.7
3.86
2.11
1.05

Vote %
52.16
40.29
3.6
2.88
1.08

Vote %
52.28
38.25
5.61
3.16
0.7
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Contest: ATTORNEY GENERAL

Candidate Name

LISA MADIGAN (DEM)
STEVE KIM (REP)
DAVID F. BLACK (GRN)
BILL MALAN (LIB)

Contest: SECRETARY OF STATE

Candidate Name

JESSE WHITE (DEM)
ROBERT ENRIQUEZ (REP)
JOSH HANSON (LIB)

NO CANDIDATE FILED (GRN)

Contest: COMPTROLLER

Candidate Name

JUDY BAAR TOPINKA (REP)
DAVID E. MILLER (DEM)
JULIE FOX (LIB)

R. ERIKA SCHAFER (GRN)

Contest: STATE TREASURER

Candidate Name

DAN RUTHERFORD (REP)
ROBIN KELLY (DEM)
SCOTT K. SUMMERS (GRN)
JAMES PAULY (LIB)

Total Votes
159

111

5

4

Total Votes
172

97

-

0

Total Votes
161

77

22

12

Total Votes
151

84

15

5

Vote %
56.99
39.78
1.79
1.43

Vote %
62.32
35.14
2.54

0

Vote %
59.19
28.31
8.09
4.41

Vote %
59.22
32.94
5.88
1.96

Contest: REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS - 14TH CONG. DIST.

Candidate Name

RANDALL M. RANDY HULTGREN (REP)
BILL FOSTER (DEM)

DANIEL J KAIRIS (GRN)

WRITE-IN (NON)

Total Votes
139

136

11

0

Vote %
48.6
47.55
3.85

0
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Contest: REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY - 84TH REP. DIST.

Candidate Name

TOM CROSS (REP)

DENNIS GROSSKOPF (DEM)
NO CANDIDATE FILED (GRN)

Contest: COUNTY CLERK

Candidate Name
DEBBIE GILLETTE (REP)
NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM)

Contest: COUNTY TREASURER

Candidate Name
JILL J. FERKO (REP)
NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM)

Contest: SHERIFF

Candidate Name

RICHARD A. RANDALL (REP)
ROBERT LEA (IND)

NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM)

Total Votes
187

94

0

Total Votes
230
0

Total Votes
229
0

Total Votes
159

92

0

Contest: REGIONAL SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS

Candidate Name
PAUL R. NORDSTROM (REP)
NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM)

Total Votes
227
0

Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 2

Candidate Name

ANNE VICKERY (REP)

DAN KOUKOL (REP)

JESSIE HAFENRICHTER (REP)
HERMAN JOHNSON (DEM)

Total Votes
143

125

112

97

Vote %
66.55
33.45
0

Vote %
100

Vote %
100
0

Vote %
63.35
36.65
0

Vote %
100
0

Vote %
25.31
22.12
19.82
17.17
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BRIAN B. AMOAH (DEM) 88 15.58
NO CANDIDATE FILED (GRN) 0 0

Contest: JUDGE OF THE APPELLATE COURT - 2ND JUD CIR (CALLUM VACANCY)

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
ANN B. JORGENSEN (REP) 220 100
NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM) 0 0

Contest: JUDGE OF THE APPELLATE COURT - 2ND JUD CIR (GILLERAN-JOHNSON)

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
MARY S. SCHOSTOK (REP) 219 100
NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM) 0 0

Contest: JUDGE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT - 16TH JUDICIAL (GROMETER)

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
KEVIN T. BUSCH (REP) 216 100
NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM) 0 0

Contest: JUDGE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT - 16TH JUDICIAL KENDALL CO. (WEGNER)

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
TIMOTHY J. McCANN (REP) 218 100
NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM) 0 0

Contest: JUDGE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT - 16TH JUDICIAL KENDALL CO. JUDGESHIP A

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
ROBERT P. (BOB) PILMER (REP) 221 100
NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM) 0 0

Contest: JUDGE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT - 16TH JUDICIAL 3RD SUBCIR. JUDGESHIP A

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
KAREN SIMPSON (REP) 216 100
NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM) 0 0
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Contest: RETAIN BOB THOMAS SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
YES (NON) 181 78.7
NO (NON) 49 21.3

Contest: RETAIN JOHN J. BOWMAN SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
YES (NON) 171 76
NO (NON) 54 24

Contest: RETAIN ROBERT B. SPENCE SIXTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
YES (NON) 167 74.89
NO (NON) 56 25.11

Contest: RETAIN ROBBIN J. STUCKERT SIXTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
YES (NON) 173 76.89
NO (NON) 52 23.11

Contest: VILLAGE OF OSWEGO QUESTION

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
YES (NON) 206 80.78
NO (NON) 49 19.22
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