Election: 2010 General

Jurisdiction: Kendall County, IL Date: 2010-11-02 00:00:00 Registered Voters: 62556 Ballots Cast: 30355 Voter Turnout: 49% Active Precincts: 76

Precinct: OSWEGO 23(Voter Turnout: 47% - Total Registered Voters: 616)

Contest: CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
YES (NON)	148	60.91
NO (NON)	95	39.09

Contest: UNITED STATES SENATOR (6 year term)

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
MARK STEVEN KIRK (REP)	149	52.28
ALEXANDER "ALEXI" GIANNOULIAS (DEM)	116	40.7
MIKE LABNO (LIB)	11	3.86
LeALAN M. JONES (GRN)	6	2.11
WRITE-IN (NON)	3	1.05

Contest: UNITED STATES SENATOR (Unexpired term)

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
MARK STEVEN KIRK (REP)	145	52.16
ALEXANDER "ALEXI" GIANNOULIAS (DEM)	112	40.29
MIKE LABNO (LIB)	10	3.6
LeALAN M. JONES (GRN)	8	2.88
WRITE-IN (NON)	3	1.08

Contest: GOVERNOR & LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
B. BRADY \\ J. PLUMMER (REP)	149	52.28
P. QUINN \\ S. SIMON (DEM)	109	38.25
S. COHEN \\ B. SWILLEY (IND)	16	5.61
R. WHITNEY \\ D. CRAWFORD (GRN)	9	3.16
L. GREEN \\ E. RUTLEDGE (LIB)	2	0.7
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0

Contest: ATTORNEY GENERAL

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
LISA MADIGAN (DEM)	159	56.99
STEVE KIM (REP)	111	39.78
DAVID F. BLACK (GRN)	5	1.79
BILL MALAN (LIB)	4	1.43

Contest: SECRETARY OF STATE

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
JESSE WHITE (DEM)	172	62.32
ROBERT ENRIQUEZ (REP)	97	35.14
JOSH HANSON (LIB)	7	2.54
NO CANDIDATE FILED (GRN)	0	0

Contest: COMPTROLLER

Total Votes	Vote %
161	59.19
77	28.31
22	8.09
12	4.41
	161 77 22

Contest: STATE TREASURER

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
DAN RUTHERFORD (REP)	151	59.22
ROBIN KELLY (DEM)	84	32.94
SCOTT K. SUMMERS (GRN)	15	5.88
JAMES PAULY (LIB)	5	1.96

Contest: REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS - 14TH CONG. DIST.

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
RANDALL M. RANDY HULTGREN (REP)	139	48.6
BILL FOSTER (DEM)	136	47.55
DANIEL J KAIRIS (GRN)	11	3.85
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0

Contest: REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY - 84TH REP. DIST.

Candidate Name TOM CROSS (REP) DENNIS GROSSKOPF (DEM) NO CANDIDATE FILED (GRN)	Total Votes 187 94 0	Vote % 66.55 33.45 0
Contest: COUNTY CLERK		
Candidate Name DEBBIE GILLETTE (REP) NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM)	Total Votes 230 0	Vote % 100 0
Contest: COUNTY TREASURER		
Candidate Name JILL J. FERKO (REP) NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM)	Total Votes 229 0	Vote % 100 0
Contest: SHERIFF		
Candidate Name RICHARD A. RANDALL (REP) ROBERT LEA (IND) NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM)	Total Votes 159 92 0	Vote % 63.35 36.65 0
Contest: REGIONAL SUPERINTENDENT OF S	SCHOOLS	
Candidate Name PAUL R. NORDSTROM (REP) NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM)	Total Votes 227 0	Vote % 100 0
Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 2		
Candidate Name ANNE VICKERY (REP) DAN KOUKOL (REP) JESSIE HAFENRICHTER (REP)	Total Votes 143 125 112 97	Vote % 25.31 22.12 19.82

97

17.17

HERMAN JOHNSON (DEM)

BRIAN B. AMOAH (DEM)	88	15.58
NO CANDIDATE FILED (GRN)	0	0

Contest: JUDGE OF THE APPELLATE COURT - 2ND JUD CIR (CALLUM VACANCY)

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
ANN B. JORGENSEN (REP)	220	100
NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM)	0	0

Contest: JUDGE OF THE APPELLATE COURT - 2ND JUD CIR (GILLERAN-JOHNSON)

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
MARY S. SCHOSTOK (REP)	219	100
NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM)	0	0

Contest: JUDGE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT - 16TH JUDICIAL (GROMETER)

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
KEVIN T. BUSCH (REP)	216	100
NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM)	0	0

Contest: JUDGE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT - 16TH JUDICIAL KENDALL CO. (WEGNER)

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
TIMOTHY J. McCANN (REP)	218	100
NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM)	0	0

Contest: JUDGE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT - 16TH JUDICIAL KENDALL CO. JUDGESHIP A

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
ROBERT P. (BOB) PILMER (REP)	221	100
NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM)	0	0

Contest: JUDGE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT - 16TH JUDICIAL 3RD SUBCIR. JUDGESHIP A

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
KAREN SIMPSON (REP)	216	100
NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM)	0	0

Contest: RETAIN BOB THOMAS SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
YES (NON)	181	78.7
NO (NON)	49	21.3

Contest: RETAIN JOHN J. BOWMAN SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
YES (NON)	171	76
NO (NON)	54	24

Contest: RETAIN ROBERT B. SPENCE SIXTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
YES (NON)	167	74.89
NO (NON)	56	25.11

Contest: RETAIN ROBBIN J. STUCKERT SIXTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
YES (NON)	173	76.89
NO (NON)	52	23.11

Contest: VILLAGE OF OSWEGO QUESTION

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
YES (NON)	206	80.78
NO (NON)	49	19.22